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Part
Tariff Rates of Duty 11 Ref. Effective
Item Description of Goods Normal Pref. Ref. No. From To
No. 372050 Tennis
No. 371890 Standing
No. 370152 Swimmer
No. 310369 Devil
No. 370078 Super
No. 374380 Skier
No. 321260 Mini
No. 310918 Coffee Break
No. 310299 Graduation
No. 310185 Chef
No. 310308 Top Hat
HO Ref No 99 LEAST DEVELOPED COUNTRIES (LLDC)
The following countries are listed as being LLDC countries:
Afghanistan, Bangladesh, Benin, Bhutan, Botswana, Burundi,
Cape Verde, Central African Republic, Chad, Federal Islamic
Republic of Comoros, Djibouti, Equatorial Guinea, Ethiopia,
Gambia, Revolutionary People’s Republic of Guinea, Guinea-Bissau,
Haiti, Lao People’s Democratic Republic, Lesotho, Malawi, Maldives,
Mali, Nepal, Niger, Rwanda, Independant State of Western Samoa,
Saotome and Principe, Sierra Leone, Somalia, Sudan, Togo, Uganda,
United Republic of Tanzania, Upper Volta, Yemen Arab Republic,
Yemen People’s Democratic Republic
Duty concessions for LLDC’s have been issued as follows:
HO Sections I LLDC’s are afforded duty free access into New Zealand on all Tariff Free* Free* 99 480800C 1/86
to XXI items excluding those of Sections XI and XII of the Customs Tariff
and those Tariff items undermentioned
Tariff items excluded
08.10.001 20
20.07.101 21C 15
20.07.121 21D 10
20.07.127 10
20.07.151 11C 20
20.07.159 20
21.07.018 38L 20
22.03.025 32.50 c/1
22.03.027 38.80 c/L
22.03.035 50.10 c/L
22.03.037 59.70 c/L
22.03.041 94.00 c/L
22.03.049 $1.22 c/L
22.05.002 20.00 c/L
22.07.008 $16.30/L
22.08.018 $21.10/1al
22.08.021 11.20 c/L
22.08.029 16.20 c/L
22.08.038 $21.10/1al
22.09.001 $2.35/L
22.09.011 39.00 c/L
22.09.018 $21.10/1al
22.09.022 $16.30/1al
22.09.026 $16.30/1al
22.09.032 $16.30/1al
22.09.036 $11.05/1al
22.09.042 $16.30/1al
22.09.048 $21.10/1al
22.09.052 $1.34/L
22.09.058 $21.10/1al
24.02.001 $15.59/kg
24.02.012 $24.86/kg
24.02.018 $28.21/kg
24.02.021 $15.59/kg
24.02.029 $18.64/kg
27.10.021 13.70 c¢/L
27.10.027 18.20 c/L
27.10.028 18.70 c/L
27.10.031 13.70 c/L
27.10.034 18.20 c/L
27.10.036 18.70 c/L
29.04.005 18.70 c/L
29.04.009 $8.93/L
33.04.011 50.00 c/L
33.04.019 25
33.04.021 $1.60/L
33.06.001 Free
36.08.001 18.70 c/L
38.19.041 13.70 c/L
38.19.049 18.70 c/L
48.10.009 7c for
each 1000
papers or
tubes or
the
equivalent

of 1000



